
2010 South Dearborn Middle School CC Invitational Boys
South Dearborn
Sep. 25, 2010

Results by Stuart Road Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 31 1 4 7 9 10 11 12 11:19.5 1:00.2
2 Connersville 70 5 13 14 17 21 24 29 12:03.7 1:14.9
3 South Dearborn 95 3 6 27 28 31 37 43 12:21.4 2:03.0
4 Three Rivers 97 8 16 22 25 26 38 47 12:26.4 1:28.9
5 Switzerland County 121 15 18 23 32 33 34 40 12:45.2 1:04.0
6 Greensburg 123 2 20 30 35 36 41 42 12:39.1 2:20.0
7 Greendale 193 19 39 44 45 46 13:58.6 2:32.0

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Garrett Yorn, 8 10:44.9
4 Cole Nuhring, 8 11:10.8
7 Kurtis Koury, 6 11:27.8
9 Curt Eckstein, 6 11:29.2
10 Luke Wukusick, 8 11:45.1
11 Conner Bell, 7 11:46.5
12 Justin Fledderman, 6 11:47.3

Total Time = 56:37.6     Total Places = 31

2. Connersville
5 Toby Musselman, 7 11:18.7
13 Skylar Downing, 8 11:52.8
14 Seth Smith, 7 12:09.6
17 Adam Jarrett, 8 12:23.8
21 Cody Friend, 7 12:33.5
24 Bryce Eklund, 7 12:46.9
29 Adam Kibbey, 7 13:08.3

Total Time = 60:18.2     Total Places = 70

3. South Dearborn
3 Jarod Davis, 8 11:09.9
6 Dustin Beach, 8 11:23.6
27 Nolan Bridges, 8 12:57.9
28 Sean Groves, 7 13:02.9
31 Jacob Eldridge, 7 13:12.9
37 Adam Rector, 7 13:18.6
43 Nick Kelly, 7 13:50.7

Total Time = 61:46.9     Total Places = 95

4. Three Rivers
8 Chad Mason, 8 11:28.5
16 Samuel Schablein, 8 12:17.3
22 Maxwell Nueman, 8 12:37.2
25 Christian Miller, 8 12:51.3
26 Michael Lee, 8 12:57.4
38 Samuel Harvey, 7 13:20.3
47 Cameron Hogeback, 8 16:29.4

Total Time = 62:11.6     Total Places = 97

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Switzerland County
15 Bralen Harsin, 7 12:10.5
18 Matthew Yocum, 8 12:28.4
23 Charlie Reynolds, 8 12:38.5
32 Austin South, 5 13:13.8
33 Gaige Cohen, 8 13:14.5
34 Casper Stow, 6 13:15.2
40 Hunter Hayes, 6 13:22.4

Total Time = 63:45.6     Total Places = 121

6. Greensburg
2 Peyton Buening , 7 10:57.8
20 Jared Hasselbring, 6 12:30.4
30 Reid McClintic, 6 13:12.5
35 Keegan McCullough, 7 13:17.1
36 Tanner Carman, 6 13:17.8
41 Louis Moore, 6 13:39.9
42 Michael Back, 7 13:42.7

Total Time = 63:15.4     Total Places = 123

7. Greendale
19 Gavin Alanis, 7 12:29.2
39 Humber Schneider, 7 13:20.9
44 Austin Marsh, 7 14:06.9
45 Jaston Thompson, 7 14:54.5
46 Brayden Craig, 7 15:01.2

Total Time = 69:52.6     Total Places = 193



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Garrett Yorn, 8 10:44.9 Batesville
2 2 Peyton Buening , 7 10:57.8 Greensburg
3 3 Jarod Davis, 8 11:09.9 South Dearborn
4 4 Cole Nuhring, 8 11:10.8 Batesville
5 5 Toby Musselman, 7 11:18.7 Connersville
6 6 Dustin Beach, 8 11:23.6 South Dearborn
7 7 Kurtis Koury, 6 11:27.8 Batesville
8 8 Chad Mason, 8 11:28.5 Three Rivers
9 9 Curt Eckstein, 6 11:29.2 Batesville
10 10 Luke Wukusick, 8 11:45.1 Batesville
11 11 Conner Bell, 7 11:46.5 Batesville
12 12 Justin Fledderman, 6 11:47.3 Batesville
13 Sam Dunbar, 6 11:51.2 Batesville
14 13 Skylar Downing, 8 11:52.8 Connersville
15 14 Seth Smith, 7 12:09.6 Connersville
16 15 Bralen Harsin, 7 12:10.5 Switzerland County
17 Alex McPherson, 6 12:15.6 Batesville
18 16 Samuel Schablein, 8 12:17.3 Three Rivers
19 Daylan Caplinger, 7 12:20.6 Batesville
20 17 Adam Jarrett, 8 12:23.8 Connersville
21 18 Matthew Yocum, 8 12:28.4 Switzerland County
22 19 Gavin Alanis, 7 12:29.2 Greendale
23 20 Jared Hasselbring, 6 12:30.4 Greensburg
24 21 Cody Friend, 7 12:33.5 Connersville
25 Brandon Laker, 7 12:36.3 Batesville
26 22 Maxwell Nueman, 8 12:37.2 Three Rivers
27 23 Charlie Reynolds, 8 12:38.5 Switzerland County
28 Conner Lunsford, 8 12:42.1 Batesville
29 24 Bryce Eklund, 7 12:46.9 Connersville
30 25 Christian Miller, 8 12:51.3 Three Rivers
31 Dave Kuntz, 6 12:51.9 Batesville
32 26 Michael Lee, 8 12:57.4 Three Rivers
33 Spencer Rose, 7 12:57.6 Batesville
34 27 Nolan Bridges, 8 12:57.9 South Dearborn
35 28 Sean Groves, 7 13:02.9 South Dearborn
36 Adien O’ Conner, 7 13:06.4 Franklin County
37 29 Adam Kibbey, 7 13:08.3 Connersville
38 30 Reid McClintic, 6 13:12.5 Greensburg
39 Tyler Shupe, 7 13:12.7 Batesville
40 31 Jacob Eldridge, 7 13:12.9 South Dearborn
41 32 Austin South, 5 13:13.8 Switzerland County
42 33 Gaige Cohen, 8 13:14.5 Switzerland County
43 34 Casper Stow, 6 13:15.2 Switzerland County
44 35 Keegan McCullough, 7 13:17.1 Greensburg
45 36 Tanner Carman, 6 13:17.8 Greensburg
46 Nathan Hall, 7 13:18.5 Batesville
47 37 Adam Rector, 7 13:18.6 South Dearborn
48 38 Samuel Harvey, 7 13:20.3 Three Rivers
49 39 Humber Schneider, 7 13:20.9 Greendale
50 40 Hunter Hayes, 6 13:22.4 Switzerland County
51 Dakota Sexton, 7 13:23.4 Connersville
52 Butch Laker, 8 13:27.7 Batesville
53 Alex Herbert, 8 13:29.6 Switzerland County
54 Clay Yeaton, 7 13:33.5 Batesville
55 Jordan Hazelrigg, 8 13:34.8 Connersville
56 41 Louis Moore, 6 13:39.9 Greensburg
57 42 Michael Back, 7 13:42.7 Greensburg
58 43 Nick Kelly, 7 13:50.7 South Dearborn
59 Will Pike, 6 13:53.6 Switzerland County
60 Keaton Urban, 6 13:57.7 Connersville
61 44 Austin Marsh, 7 14:06.9 Greendale
62 Carter Jackson, 7 14:15.7 Connersville
63 Cole Dennis, 7 14:20.8 Franklin County
64 Tyler Smith, 7 14:45.2 Connersville
65 45 Jaston Thompson, 7 14:54.5 Greendale



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

66 46 Brayden Craig, 7 15:01.2 Greendale
67 Dain Beemer, 7 15:03.6 South Dearborn
68 Andrew Hilton, 7 15:09.8 South Dearborn
69 Owen Therrell, 7 15:10.1 Connersville
70 Kenyon Bledsoe, 5 15:21.8 Switzerland County
71 Kamron Sims, 6 16:08.7 Greensburg
72 Riley Pegg, 8 16:13.7 Switzerland County
73 Kenny Fields, 7 16:15.5 Franklin County
74 47 Cameron Hogeback, 8 16:29.4 Three Rivers
75 Cooper McCann, 7 16:43.0 Connersville
76 Trystan Kielbasa, 5 16:47.6 Switzerland County
77 Joey Goins, 7 17:00.8 Franklin County
78 Blake Mullalley, 7 18:13.7 South Dearborn
79 Micah McLain, 7 18:44.1 South Dearborn
80 Nathan Emsweller, 6 19:25.0 Greensburg
81 Dylan Willoughby, 8 20:00.4 South Dearborn


